to the first date of a forward looking test period. 

(l) (u) "Major project" means a project that is estimated to cost: 
(1) more than one percent (1%) of a an electing utility's proposed rate base under section 
9(a)(1) of this rule plant in service (net of accumulated depreciation); or 
(2) two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); 

whichever is greater. 

(m) (v) "NARUC" means the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners. 

(n) (w) "NARUC Uniform System of Accounts" means the rules and regulations 

governing the classification of accounts applicable to a utility as developed by NARUC and